

## CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

## Valley Road Watermain Replacement - Bid Opening 10/21/2025

| Valley Road Watermain Replacement - Bid Opening 10/21/2025 |            |                                                                                     |              |                    | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE |               | HM Miller**  |               | M Campbell   |                 | Fabrizi      |                 | Karvo        |                 | S.E.T. Inc.  |                 | Siteworx     |                 | Tri Mor      |                 |
|------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                   | SPEC. REF. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                    | UNIT MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST      |
| 1                                                          | 202        | CURB REMOVED                                                                        | FT           | 140                | \$ 10.00           | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 14.00     | \$ 1,960.00     | \$ 8.00      | \$ 1,120.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 700.00       | \$ 7.00      | \$ 980.00       | \$ 3.00      | \$ 420.00       | \$ 12.00     | \$ 1,680.00     |
| 2                                                          | 202        | PIPE REMOVED, 24" DIAMETER AND UNDER                                                | FT           | 718                | \$ 25.00           | \$ 17,950.00  | \$ 5.00      | \$ 3,590.00   | \$ 6.40      | \$ 4,595.20     | \$ 3.00      | \$ 2,154.00     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 1,436.00     | \$ 18.00     | \$ 12,924.00    | \$ 14.00     | \$ 10,052.00    | \$ 10.00     | \$ 7,180.00     |
| 3                                                          | 202        | REMOVAL MISC.:GATE VALVE REMOVED AND DISPOSE                                        | EACH         | 16                 | \$ 50.00           | \$ 800.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 120.00    | \$ 1,920.00     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 3,200.00     | \$ 25.00     | \$ 400.00       | \$ 600.00    | \$ 9,600.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 8,000.00     |
| 4                                                          | 202        | ABANDONED MISC.:WATER MAIN ABANDONED IN PLACE, AS PER PLAN                          | FT           | 1922               | \$ 3.00            | \$ 5,766.00   | \$ 1.00      | \$ 1,922.00   | \$ 1.30      | \$ 2,498.60     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 3,844.00     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 3,844.00     | \$ 18.00     | \$ 34,596.00    | \$ 14.00     | \$ 26,908.00    | \$ 6.00      | \$ 11,532.00    |
| 5                                                          | 608        | 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN                                                       | SF           | 753                | \$ 10.00           | \$ 7,530.00   | \$ 16.00     | \$ 12,048.00  | \$ 14.00     | \$ 10,542.00    | \$ 10.00     | \$ 7,530.00     | \$ 7.00      | \$ 5,271.00     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 15,060.00    | \$ 18.00     | \$ 13,554.00    | \$ 15.00     | \$ 11,295.00    |
| 6                                                          | 608        | CURB RAMP                                                                           | SF           | 31                 | \$ 25.00           | \$ 775.00     | \$ 36.00     | \$ 1,116.00   | \$ 48.00     | \$ 1,488.00     | \$ 22.00     | \$ 682.00       | \$ 25.00     | \$ 775.00       | \$ 45.00     | \$ 1,395.00     | \$ 32.00     | \$ 992.00       | \$ 30.00     | \$ 930.00       |
| 7                                                          | 653        | TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN                                           | SY           | 67                 | \$ 10.00           | \$ 670.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 5,025.00   | \$ 83.00     | \$ 5,561.00     | \$ 40.00     | \$ 2,680.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 3,350.00     | \$ 15.00     | \$ 1,005.00     | \$ 8.00      | \$ 536.00       | \$ 55.00     | \$ 3,685.00     |
| 8                                                          | 659        | SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN                                                   | SY           | 67                 | \$ 5.00            | \$ 335.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 5,025.00   | \$ 93.00     | \$ 6,231.00     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 1,340.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 670.00       | \$ 7.00      | \$ 469.00       | \$ 5.00      | \$ 335.00       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 670.00       |
| 9                                                          | 690        | EROSION CONTROL                                                                     | LS           | 1                  | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 3,220.00  | \$ 3,220.00     | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 2,600.00     | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00     |
| 10                                                         | 605        | 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS                                                            | FT           | 32                 | \$ 12.00           | \$ 384.00     | \$ 35.00     | \$ 1,120.00   | \$ 16.00     | \$ 512.00       | \$ 25.00     | \$ 800.00       | \$ 15.00     | \$ 480.00       | \$ 25.00     | \$ 800.00       | \$ 31.00     | \$ 992.00       | \$ 18.00     | \$ 576.00       |
| 11                                                         | 255        | FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, TYPE 2, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN | SY           | 1881               | \$ 120.00          | \$ 225,720.00 | \$ 61.00     | \$ 114,741.00 | \$ 69.25     | \$ 130,259.25   | \$ 71.00     | \$ 133,551.00   | \$ 65.00     | \$ 122,265.00   | \$ 70.00     | \$ 131,670.00   | \$ 97.00     | \$ 182,457.00   | \$ 130.00    | \$ 244,530.00   |
| 12                                                         | 452        | NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.:6" CONCRETE DRIVE APRON                     | SY           | 15                 | \$ 110.00          | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 25.00     | \$ 375.00     | \$ 141.00    | \$ 2,115.00     | \$ 115.00    | \$ 1,725.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 225.00    | \$ 3,375.00     | \$ 130.00    | \$ 1,950.00     | \$ 120.00    | \$ 1,800.00     |
| 13                                                         | 609        | CURB, TYPE 6                                                                        | FT           | 140                | \$ 30.00           | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 45.00     | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 55.50     | \$ 7,770.00     | \$ 43.00     | \$ 6,020.00     | \$ 30.00     | \$ 4,200.00     | \$ 70.00     | \$ 9,800.00     | \$ 49.00     | \$ 6,860.00     | \$ 35.00     | \$ 4,900.00     |
| 14                                                         | 638        | 6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS          | FT           | 65                 | \$ 85.00           | \$ 5,525.00   | \$ 196.00    | \$ 12,740.00  | \$ 124.40    | \$ 8,086.00     | \$ 167.00    | \$ 10,855.00    | \$ 190.00    | \$ 12,350.00    | \$ 210.00    | \$ 13,650.00    | \$ 209.00    | \$ 13,585.00    | \$ 180.00    | \$ 11,700.00    |
| 15                                                         | 638        | 8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS          | FT           | 2819               | \$ 120.00          | \$ 338,280.00 | \$ 185.00    | \$ 521,515.00 | \$ 212.00    | \$ 597,628.00   | \$ 218.00    | \$ 614,542.00   | \$ 225.00    | \$ 634,275.00   | \$ 165.00    | \$ 465,135.00   | \$ 190.00    | \$ 535,610.00   | \$ 220.00    | \$ 620,180.00   |
| 16                                                         | 638        | 1" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH                                                            | FT           | 890                | \$ 12.00           | \$ 10,680.00  | \$ 8.00      | \$ 7,120.00   | \$ 61.00     | \$ 54,290.00    | \$ 2.00      | \$ 1,780.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 66,750.00    | \$ 75.00     | \$ 66,750.00    | \$ 45.00     | \$ 40,050.00    | \$ 80.00     | \$ 71,200.00    |
| 17                                                         | 638        | 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX                                                         | EACH         | 5                  | \$ 2,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 2,012.00  | \$ 10,060.00  | \$ 1,650.00  | \$ 8,250.00     | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 1,575.00  | \$ 7,875.00     | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 12,500.00    | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 21,000.00    |
| 18                                                         | 638        | 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX                                                         | EACH         | 28                 | \$ 3,200.00        | \$ 89,600.00  | \$ 2,829.00  | \$ 79,212.00  | \$ 2,227.00  | \$ 62,356.00    | \$ 3,995.00  | \$ 111,860.00   | \$ 2,250.00  | \$ 63,000.00    | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 89,600.00    | \$ 3,745.00  | \$ 104,860.00   | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 134,400.00   |
| 19                                                         | 638        | 6" FIRE HYDRANT                                                                     | EACH         | 4                  | \$ 6,500.00        | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 6,930.00  | \$ 27,720.00  | \$ 5,840.00  | \$ 23,360.00    | \$ 7,345.00  | \$ 29,380.00    | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00    | \$ 6,525.00  | \$ 26,100.00    | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 42,000.00    |
| 20                                                         | 638        | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED                                                   | EACH         | 2                  | \$ 500.00          | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 760.00    | \$ 1,520.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 250.00    | \$ 500.00       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 2,200.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,000.00     |
| 21                                                         | 638        | WATER WORK, MISC.:1" SERVICE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE                                  | EACH         | 24                 | \$ 2,500.00        | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 100.00    | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 2,230.00  | \$ 53,520.00    | \$ 5.00      | \$ 120.00       | \$ 750.00    | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 990.00    | \$ 23,760.00    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 24,000.00    |
| 22                                                         | 638        | WATER WORK, MISC.:CHLORINATION STATION                                              | EACH         | 1                  | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 1,400.00     | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 1,250.00     | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 2,200.00     | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00     |
| 23                                                         | 638        | WATER WORK, MISC.:ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS                                  | LB           | 1000               | \$ 5.00            | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 9.00      | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 10.50     | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 3.00      | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 7.00      | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 5.00      | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 6.00      | \$ 6,000.00     |
| 24                                                         | SPECIAL    | WATER WORK, MISC.:TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SYSTEM MAIN LINE                          | FT           | 1120               | \$ 35.00           | \$ 39,200.00  | \$ 9.00      | \$ 10,080.00  | \$ 37.00     | \$ 41,440.00    | \$ 22.00     | \$ 24,640.00    | \$ 28.50     | \$ 31,920.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 56,000.00    | \$ 29.00     | \$ 32,480.00    | \$ 22.00     | \$ 24,640.00    |
| 25                                                         | SPECIAL    | WATER WORK, MISC.:TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER SYSTEM SOURCE LINE                        | FT           | 425                | \$ 20.00           | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 24.00     | \$ 10,200.00  | \$ 58.00     | \$ 24,650.00    | \$ 22.00     | \$ 9,350.00     | \$ 17.50     | \$ 7,437.50     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 21,250.00    | \$ 68.00     | \$ 28,900.00    | \$ 15.00     | \$ 6,375.00     |
| 26                                                         | 638        | 16" STEEL PIPE ENCASEMENT, OPEN CUT                                                 | FT           | 40                 | \$ 485.00          | \$ 19,400.00  | \$ 484.00    | \$ 19,360.00  | \$ 300.00    | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 360.00    | \$ 14,400.00    | \$ 275.00    | \$ 11,000.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 210.00    | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 8,000.00     |
| 27                                                         | 614        | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN                                                    | LS           | 1                  | \$ 10,000.00       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00    | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 20,500.00 | \$ 20,500.00    | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00    |
| 28                                                         | 614        | LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN                 | HOURL        | 40                 | \$ 75.00           | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 90.00     | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 75.00     | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 68.00     | \$ 2,720.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 90.00     | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 68.00     | \$ 2,720.00     | \$ 80.00     | \$ 3,200.00     |
| 29                                                         | 204        | EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE                                                              | CY           | 32                 | \$ 55.00           | \$ 1,760.00   | \$ 15.00     | \$ 480.00     | \$ 82.00     | \$ 2,624.00     | \$ 25.00     | \$ 800.00       | \$ 5.00      | \$ 160.00       | \$ 30.00     | \$ 960.00       | \$ 39.00     | \$ 1,248.00     | \$ 40.00     | \$ 1,280.00     |
| 30                                                         | 204        | GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C                                                           | CY           | 32                 | \$ 75.00           | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 55.00     | \$ 1,760.00   | \$ 110.00    | \$ 3,520.00     | \$ 65.00     | \$ 2,080.00     | \$ 25.00     | \$ 800.00       | \$ 90.00     | \$ 2,880.00     | \$ 72.00     | \$ 2,304.00     | \$ 80.00     | \$ 2,560.00     |
| 31                                                         | 204        | GEOGRID                                                                             | SY           | 96                 | \$ 8.00            | \$ 768.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 480.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 480.00       | \$ 6.00      | \$ 576.00       | \$ 1.00      | \$ 96.00        | \$ 4.00      | \$ 384.00       | \$ 5.00      | \$ 480.00       | \$ 8.00      | \$ 768.00       |
| 32                                                         | 623        | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING                                            | LS           | 1                  | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 9,500.00     | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 15,500.00 | \$ 15,500.00    | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 33                                                         | 624        | MOBILIZATION                                                                        | LS           | 1                  | \$ 40,000.00       | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00    |
| 34                                                         | SPECIAL    | POT-HOLING EXISTING UTILITIES                                                       | LS           | 1                  | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 6,800.00  | \$ 6,800.00     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 3,275.00  | \$ 3,275.00     | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 9,500.00     | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00     |
| 35                                                         | SPECIAL    | PROJECT VIDEO                                                                       | LS           | 1                  | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 950.00    | \$ 950.00     | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 625.00    | \$ 625.00       | \$ 525.00    | \$ 525.00       | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 550.00    | \$ 550.00       | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00     |
| 36                                                         | SPECIAL    | PROJECT BONDING                                                                     | LS           | 1                  | \$ 17,350.00       | \$ 17,350.00  | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 5,400.00  | \$ 5,400.00     | \$ 16,775.00 | \$ 16,775.00    | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00    |
|                                                            |            |                                                                                     |              |                    | TOTAL              | \$ 983,143.00 | TOTAL        | \$ 956,239.00 | TOTAL        | \$ 1,094,256.05 | TOTAL        | \$ 1,097,594.00 | TOTAL        | \$ 1,116,999.50 | TOTAL        | \$ 1,173,383.00 | TOTAL        | \$ 1,174,603.00 | TOTAL        | \$ 1,365,581.00 |

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH